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Donations for Auction

Item/Services

Est Value
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4. Dinner forTwo
t Road Top House
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5. Constellation pPac
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7. Toro Show Shovel
Donation
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$ 80.00
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8. Childs snoopy” fishing pole ~---==-=="""""
ob's Gun Shop
—-mmmee-$ 20,00
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o. Gift Cerificate —
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. Dutchess sSigns
10. Passport. aifine ticket case with 2 luaqage tags —-==-——""""" S 5.00
Star Travel
11. 900 Mixed vears Baseball Cands ---m--mmmmmmTT T over—S 50.00
Z7ack's Cards & cComics
42 Baby Blanket Hand Crocheted "New" ———-mm T -$ 13.00
Whipper Snappers
13. A Milking R R e T I —$ 75.00
parishoner Donation
o esin banls ey T 8] --$ 30.00
parishoner Donation
15. Haircut, Blowdry, Of ettt At T v $ 20.00
Shear Madness
6. A Poal VaQUUM ——rm——""" T $ 300.00
parishoner Donation
17. 1 Bag Specialty Coffee L i2mam s RS S s 7.00
J.B Peel Inc. .
48. 1 Thermal Mitt Manicure S R A, T $ 14.00
Designing Shopes Inc.
19. Designer Hair Barrette and Matching Broach B e 26.00
Designing Shopes Inc.
20. 1 Case Pepsi (Cans) e $ 10.00
Beverage Way
21. Wall Mirror - AR O N A $ 50.00
: Parishoner Donation
22. Gift Certificate g S $ 2500
Frame It Yourself
IR, 10.00

23. Gift Certificate



Pastors: Red Hook Methodist Church

Term

1827
1828-1839
1840
1841-1842
1843-1844
1845-1846
1847
1848-1849
1850-1851
1852
1853-1854
1855-1856
1857
1858-1859
1860-1861
1862-1863
1864
1865-1867
1868-1869
1870
1871-1873
1874
1875-1877
1878-1879
1880-1883
1884-1886
1887
1888-1891
1892
1893-1897

Pastor Name

J.B Matthias

Names Unknown
Samuel Cochran
Bartholomew Creagh
Charles B. Sing, Jacob Shaw (sup)
Oliver V. Ammerman
William C. Hoyt
James N. Shaffer
Erastus Otis Haven
Saloman C. Perry
John A. Edmonds
Oliver V. Ammerman
William Bloomer
Charles B. Sing
Thomas W. Chadwick
Q.| Collins

Valentine Buck

John W. Selleck
John W. Ackerly

J. Chester Hoyt
William Stevens
Oscar Haviland
George W. Knapp
William H. Evans
Wilbur F. Brush
John P. Hermance
John K. Wardle

Van Ness Traver
Robert S. Crawford
David Phillips
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Historical Overview of Red Hook
United Methodist Church

The sprgad of Methodism in the Hudson Valley was due to the work of
erCU|t Riders. These men brought the Gospel to rural areas, small
villages and larger communities traveling by horse back in all kinds of
weather.

The first mention of Red Hook found in the Archives of the New York
Annual Conference of Statees was that in 1827-1828 Rev. John B.
Matthias served the "Red Hook Mission." Early church records have not
survived, but oral tradition credits Mrs. Christina Mowl as bringing
Methodism to Red Hook from Milan and offering the hospitality of her
home to the itinerant preachers.

Red Hook became a station in 1840. This meant the preacher lived in
the community and did not ride a circuit of churches. Early church
meetings were held in the old school house located at the southern end
of the village. Fancher's Hall is also mentioned as a place where
services were held. This building was located a little back of-Mr. Jacob
W. Elseffer's house. A parcel of ground was purchased from Samuel N.
Fracher and a small frame building was erected, which served as a
church for the small soceity for seven or eight years. It was later sold to
Mr. Orson Graves for use as a tin shop and still later served as a
carriage house for Mr. Elseffer. The entrance was originally from the old
post road through a lane or driveway, on the north side of Elseffers’s
residence. Later the church was reached via Division Street, which is

now known as Graves Street.

In 1848 a church a parsonage was constructed on land given by Gilbert
Fraleigh. This property is at West Market and Church Streets, the
location of the present church. It was one of the earliest developments
of this section of the village. Mrs. Edward Livingston had engaged the
services of the architect Alexander Jackson Davis to transform
Montgomery Place and it is possible she was instrumental in his
becoming the architect for the new church structure. He also designed
the "gardener's cottage” on property owned by Mr. William Chamberlain
which is located further along on the north side of West Market Street
behind the brick wall, as well as the building now used as a guest house
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Recipe for. Grandma's Combreads
Serves: 712-15

From the Kitchen of : Gloria Gingrich

Beat 1 egg , add 1 cup butter milk and 1/2 cup salad oil. Then
add dry ingrediants as follows ( mixing only to moisten) 1 cup
sugar, 1 cup flour, 1 cup commeal, 1 tsp baking soda, 1/4 tsp
salt. Grease a 9"X9" pan and bake at 350 until done in the
middle. For muffins, grease pans and bake 350 for 20-25 min.
Opt. 1/2 cup whole kernelcorn or chopped apples.

During my life | have often had to eat my own
words and | have found them a wholesome diet.
-- Winston Churchhill

Recipe for: Irish Soda Bread
Serves: 12+
From the Kitchen of: Goria Gingrich

Mix 3 cups flour, 1 tsp salt, 1 tsp baking soda, 2 tsp baking
powder,2 tbsp sugar, 1 tsp carawey seeds and 1 cup raisons.
Make hole in hole in center and fill with 6 tbsp salad oil and 1
1/2 cup buttermilk and mix all ingrediants together, roll out
on lightly floured board and shape in round greased 12" pan
and bake at 350 until brown.
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Srganic Network
for everything organic..,

uit, vegetables, sprouts, eggs
Cheese yogurt, tofu, beans, grains

eal, poulty, tempeh, pasta, bread As 1
Nus, $00S: dried fruits, cereals, etc. ONng as a secret

... 914-876-3561 Ls in your heart you

are its master and
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. L ' you can ride-on it;— -
as soon as dis-
— you 18
e (914) 7584411 1 : .
ﬁiﬁi‘fwfnzm S s close it, it becomes
L | - iy your master and rides
FINANCIAL _ on you.
SERVICES ' -George A. Lamsa-
CENTER !

Taxes * Tex Planning * Accounting * Business Consulting

40 Mctzger Road - Red Hook, N.Y.

(914) 758-6727
(518) 537-6883

Residential - Commercial - Free Fstimates

. 31 Campridge Drive
FAX (914) 758-4541 Red Hook, New York 1257
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