Table Of Contents

- Pg. 3 Map (Where WE ARE)
- Pg. 5 Auction Item List
- Pg. 9 Poem, "Heart of Love"
- Pg. 11 Sponsors & Special Thanks
- Pg. 12 Pastors-Red Hook Methodist Church (1827-1993) Compiled By: Marlene Heynal
- Pg. 14 Historical Overview Of The Red Hook United Methodist Church....Compiled By: Marlene Heynal
- Pg. 17 Events, Hardscrabble Day (Here At The Church)
- Pg. 18 "Don't Forget"...T-Shirts & Vender Tables
- Pg. 19 Recipe Section, (Specialty Breads)
- Pg. 23 Poem, "A Day Worth While"
- Pg. 25 "You And TRW" Crediting Reporting Services
- Pg. 27 Origin Of The Name Of Red Hook By Marlene Heynal
- Pg. 29 Poem, "Always A Way"
- Pg. 31 Town & Village Of Red Hook Offices, Services And Organizations
- Pg. 33 Patrons
- Pg. 35 School Calender
- Pg. 36 Red Hook Central School Telephone Numbers
- Pg. 37 Poem, "Blessed Peace"

Donations for Auction

Item/Services	Est Value
Item/Service	
1. Gift Certificate Hair Unlimited	\$ 8.00
1. Gift Certificate Red Hook Hair Unlimited Red Hook Hair Unlimited	\$ 40.00
2 Lube, Oil Change Will On The	and plan manifestation arounds
Singer Motors 3. 6 - 1 Litre bottles of Stewarts Soda	\$ 2.50
3 6 - 1 Litre bottles of Stewarte	A Market State of the State of
Stewarts	\$ 35.00
4. Dinner forTwo	
	\$ 34.00
5. Constellation Package	
Taachers	UNK
6. Collectable Doll	
Dancholici	\$ 80.00
7. Toro Show Shovel	
7. Toro Show Shover Parishoner Donation	\$ 14.95
8. Childs "Snoopy" fishing pole	0.0000
Bob's Guil Gira	\$ 20.00
9. Gift Certificate	\$ 5.00
Dutchess Signs Light case with 2 luggage	tags 5 5.00
9. Gift Certificate Dutchess Signs 10. Passport, airline ticket case with 2 luggage	over-\$ 50.00
Star Travel 11. 900 Mixed Years Baseball Cards	
11. 900 Mixed Years Bascom Zack's Cards & Comics	\$ 13.00
Zack's Cards a Cocheted "New"	
Zack's Cards & Connes 12. <u>Baby Blanket, Hand Crocheted "New"</u> Whipper Snappers	\$ 75.00
Whibber chapt	6 / approvation
13. <u>A Milking Pail</u>	\$ 30.00
A Pagin Santa	57
14. <u>Resin Santa</u> Parishoner Donation	\$ 20.00
15. Haircut, Blowdry, or set	
15. <u>Haircut</u> , <u>Blowdry</u> , <u>or set</u> Shear Madness 16. <u>A Pool Vacuum</u>	\$ 300.00
16. A Pool Vacuum	7.00
Parishonel Donation	7.00
16. A Pool Vacuum Parishoner Donation 17. 1 Bag Specialty Coffee J.B Peel Inc. 18. 1 Thermal Mitt Manicure Designing Shopes Inc.	0.44.00
J.B Peel Inc.	\$ 14.00
18. 1 Thermal Mitt Manicure	c 26.00
Designing and Matching Broach	
Designing Shopes Inc. 19. Designer Hair Barrette and Matching Broach Designing Shopes Inc. 20. 1 Case Pepsi (Cans)	s 10.00
Designing on F	
20. 1 Case Pepsi (Cans) Beverage Way 21. Wall Mirror Parishoner Donation	\$ 50.00
21 Wall Mirror	
21. Wall Mirror Parishoner Donation 22. Gift Certificate	\$ 25.00
22. Gift Certificate	
Frame It Yourself 23. Gift Certificate	\$ 10.00
23. Gift Certificate	

Pastors: Red Hook Methodist Church

Term	Pastor Name
1827	J.B Matthias
1828-1839	Names Unknown
1840	Samuel Cochran
1841-1842	Bartholomew Creagh
1843-1844	Charles B. Sing, Jacob Shaw (sup)
1845-1846	Oliver V. Ammerman
1847	William C. Hoyt
1848-1849	James N. Shaffer
1850-1851	Erastus Otis Haven
1852	Saloman C. Perry
1853-1854	John A. Edmonds
1855-1856	Oliver V. Ammerman
1857	William Bloomer
1858-1859	Charles B. Sing
1860-1861	Thomas W. Chadwick
1862-1863	Q.I Collins
1864	Valentine Buck
1865-1867	John W. Selleck
1868-1869	John W. Ackerly
1870	J. Chester Hoyt
1871-1873	William Stevens
1874	Oscar Haviland
1875-1877	George W. Knapp
1878-1879	William H. Evans
1880-1883	Wilbur F. Brush
1884-1886	John P. Hermance
1887	John K. Wardle
1888-1891	Van Ness Traver
1892	Robert S. Crawford
1893-1897	David Phillips

Historical Overview of Red Hook United Methodist Church

The spread of Methodism in the Hudson Valley was due to the work of Circuit Riders. These men brought the Gospel to rural areas, small villages and larger communities traveling by horse back in all kinds of weather.

The first mention of Red Hook found in the Archives of the New York Annual Conference of Statees was that in 1827-1828 Rev. John B. Matthias served the "Red Hook Mission." Early church records have not survived, but oral tradition credits Mrs. Christina Mowl as bringing Methodism to Red Hook from Milan and offering the hospitality of her home to the itinerant preachers.

Red Hook became a station in 1840. This meant the preacher lived in the community and did not ride a circuit of churches. Early church meetings were held in the old school house located at the southern end of the village. Fancher's Hall is also mentioned as a place where services were held. This building was located a little back of Mr. Jacob W. Elseffer's house. A parcel of ground was purchased from Samuel N. Fracher and a small frame building was erected, which served as a church for the small soceity for seven or eight years. It was later sold to Mr. Orson Graves for use as a tin shop and still later served as a carriage house for Mr. Elseffer. The entrance was originally from the old post road through a lane or driveway, on the north side of Elseffers's residence. Later the church was reached via Division Street, which is now known as Graves Street.

In 1848 a church a parsonage was constructed on land given by Gilbert Fraleigh. This property is at West Market and Church Streets, the location of the present church. It was one of the earliest developments of this section of the village. Mrs. Edward Livingston had engaged the services of the architect Alexander Jackson Davis to transform Montgomery Place and it is possible she was instrumental in his becoming the architect for the new church structure. He also designed the "gardener's cottage" on property owned by Mr. William Chamberlain which is located further along on the north side of West Market Street behind the brick wall, as well as the building now used as a guest house

Recipe for: Grandma's Combreads

Serves: 12-15

From the Kitchen of: Gloria Gingrich

Beat 1 egg, add 1 cup butter milk and 1/2 cup salad oil. Then add dry ingrediants as follows (mixing only to moisten) 1 cup sugar, 1 cup flour, 1 cup commeal, 1 tsp baking soda, 1/4 tsp salt. Grease a 9"X9" pan and bake at 350 until done in the middle. For muffins, grease pans and bake 350 for 20-25 min. Opt. 1/2 cup whole kernelcorn or chopped apples.

During my life I have often had to eat my own words and I have found them a wholesome diet.

-- Winston Churchhill

Recipe for: Irish Soda Bread
Serves: 12+
From the Kitchen of: Goria Gingrich

Mix 3 cups flour, 1 tsp salt, 1 tsp baking soda, 2 tsp baking powder,2 tbsp sugar, 1 tsp carawey seeds and 1 cup raisons. Make hole in hole in center and fill with 6 tbsp salad oil and 1 1/2 cup buttermilk and mix all ingrediants together, roll out on lightly floured board and shape in round greased 12" pan and bake at 350 until brown.

Organic Network for everything organic...

Fresh fruit, vegetables, sprouts, eggs Cheese, yogurt, tofu, beans, grains Meat, poultry, tempeh, pasta, bread Nuts, seeds, dried fruits, cereals, etc.

call.... 914-876-3561

Michael K. Levy Senior Accountant (914) 758-4411 FAX 758-0408

FINANCIAL
SERVICES
CENTER

Taxes * Tax Planning * Accounting * Business Consulting

40 Metzger Road - Red Hook, N.Y.

As long as a secret is in your heart you are its master and you can ride on it, as soon as you disclose it, it becomes your master and rides on you.

-George A. Lamsa-

(914) 758-6727 (518) 537-6883



T. H. Electric

Residential - Commercial - Free Estimates

FAX (914) 758-4541

31 Cambridge Drive Red Hook, New York 12571